
But terb all 5K

The Forum, Salisbury, NC

Saturday, No vember 24, 2016

Finish Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p

1 212 Jordan Bostian 19 17 10 M 15-19

2 229 Joshua Pinyan 33 17 16 M 30-39

3 19 Dan Nave 27 17 44 M 20-29

4 228 Joshua Hedrick 33 17 45 M 30-39

5 243 Keegan Dillon 17 18 3 M 15-19

6 224 Philip Simons 21 18 12 M 20-29

7 223 David Simons 23 18 33 M 20-29

8 38 Kevin Riley 21 18 40 M 20-29

9 170 Joshua Readling 26 18 51 M 20-29

10 73 Alex Wilson 17 19 22 M 15-19

11 245 Max Patel 19 19 23 M 15-19

12 234 Stu Stepp 38 19 27 M 30-39

13 120 Maleah Pinyan 28 19 29 F 20-29

14 237 Sonny Ali 43 19 31 M 40-49

15 239 Martin Thorne 51 19 35 M 50-59

16 255 Caleb Steedley 39 19 40 M 30-39

17 177 Craige Farmer 49 19 43 M 40-49

18 153 Kelly Lowman 42 19 52 F 40-49

19 241 Charles Langlais 18 20 21 M 15-19

20 40 Jonathan Sedberry 37 20 29 M 30-39

21 210 Chase Whitley 17 20 30 M 15-19

22 211 Adam Whitley 15 20 31 M 15-19

23 72 Daniel Troutman 18 20 44 M 15-19

24 143 Benny Vanhoose 43 21 3 M 40-49

25 86 Brian Patterson 35 21 16 M 30-39

26 82 Jody Bare 41 21 21 M 40-49

27 207 Stephen Bullock 49 21 23 M 40-49

28 78 Bill Horne 57 21 27 M 50-59

29 116 Ben Jones 17 21 30 M 15-19

30 256 Karla Steedley 39 21 32 F 30-39

31 100 Emma Calvert 12 21 40 F 0-14

32 65 Samuel Wyrick 19 21 44 M 15-19

33 244 Brody Dillon 15 21 57 M 15-19

34 267 Sam Ketner 30 22 14 M 30-39

35 279 Victor Rosado 63 22 20 M 60-100

36 148 Evan Koontz 9 22 30 M 0-14

37 167 Alan Jones 44 22 31 M 40-49

38 83 Alex Freeze 22 22 43 M 20-29

39 21 Sarah Fox 33 22 52 F 30-39

40 246 Johnathon Boler 22 22 55 M 20-29

41 85 Janelle Patterson 33 22 55 F 30-39

42 61 Bruce Beck 45 23 4 M 40-49

43 102 Abigail Calvert 11 23 5 F 0-14

44 149 Earle Koontz 45 23 11 M 40-49

45 145 Ryan Jenkins 43 23 15 M 40-49

46 101 Brian Calvert 39 23 15 M 30-39

47 205 Bob Dodge 43 23 28 M 40-49

48 183 Madelynn Castor 13 23 31 F 0-14

49 221 Ellen Simons 15 23 41 F 15-19

50 168 Cris Duff 40 23 49 M 40-49

51 105 Reggie Moysan 43 24 17 M 40-49

52 173 Ashley Bayse 24 24 20 F 20-29

53 18 Aaron Cornelison 48 24 25 M 40-49

54 258 Florelay Brown 35 24 33 F 30-39



55 275 Steve Bird 56 24 45 M 50-59

56 50 Alexsandra Turchin 28 24 46 F 20-29

57 156 Jeremiah Gearheart 34 25 2 M 30-39

58 285 Jorge Valepcia 44 25 3 M 40-49

59 222 George Simons 54 25 3 M 50-59

60 284 Brent Snipes 51 25 11 M 50-59

61 214 Jason Reilly 39 25 47 M 30-39

62 184 Robert Canipe 51 26 0 M 50-59

63 46 Jennifer Williams 47 26 8 F 40-49

64 151 Larry Blackwelder 51 26 9 M 50-59

65 178 Lee Schenck 60 26 29 M 60-100

66 115 Heather Covington 27 26 40 F 20-29

67 13 Denny Barnard 34 26 41 M 30-39

68 261 Braeden Signor 12 27 5 M 0-14

69 249 Jennifer Board 36 27 10 F 30-39

70 45 Brian Hickman 9 27 15 M 0-14

71 44 Amanda Przybyszewski 36 27 34 F 30-39

72 112 Lindsay Wisehart 19 27 40 F 15-19

73 47 Haley Lyerly 19 27 40 F 15-19

74 70 Kaleigh Troutman 19 27 50 F 15-19

75 288 Mike Pleas 33 27 52 M 30-39

76 99 Kate Underwood 36 27 54 F 30-39

77 260 Trevin Signor 11 27 58 M 0-14

78 16 Tina Buckles 50 27 58 F 50-59

79 15 Cordell Hughes 56 28 13 M 50-59

80 128 Carol Hallman 52 28 14 F 50-59

81 129 Daniel Hallman 25 28 35 M 20-29

82 280 Shantel Purvis 17 28 36 F 15-19

83 150 Ami Moysan 15 28 39 F 15-19

84 32 Bill Mares 39 28 40 M 30-39

85 199 Cliff Sorel 52 28 45 M 50-59

86 43 Mathew Pacheco 17 28 59 M 15-19

87 182 Andrea Davis  44 29 1 F 40-49

88 154 Jay Chekansky 35 29 6 M 30-39

89 179 James Davis   60 29 18 M 60-100

90 95 Allison Doby 32 29 26 F 30-39

91 248 Henry Rouse 37 29 28 M 30-39

92 271 Jessica Long 28 29 29 F 20-29

93 194 Seth Wyrick 19 29 34 M 15-19

94 164 Katelyn Smith 27 29 35 F 20-29

95 166 Cassidy Brisson 19 29 35 F 15-19

96 111 Kristine Pasto 47 29 58 F 40-49

97 14 Jenna Thompson 25 30 8 F 20-29

98 274 Mary Drye 27 30 15 F 20-29

99 233 Jacob Bogle 13 30 26 M 0-14

100 152 Elizabeth Plumley 30 30 35 F 30-39

101 66 Laurie Wyrick 53 30 37 F 50-59

102 39 Emily Riley 24 30 38 F 20-29

103 253 Erin Spencer 26 30 41 F 20-29

104 113 Megan Wisehart 25 30 44 F 20-29

105 196 Lauren Alexander 26 30 44 F 20-29

106 287 Jessica Dales 33 30 45 F 30-39

107 270 Whitney Ketner 28 30 52 F 20-29

108 88 Kim Dales 61 30 53 F 60-100

109 266 Gavin Boyle 9 30 53 M 0-14

110 265 Gregg Boyle 39 30 55 M 30-39

111 180 Jon Davis   49 31 1 M 40-49

112 114 Candy Adkins 45 31 2 F 40-49

113 74 Courtney Plumley 36 31 2 F 30-39

114 87 Mark Dales 59 31 11 M 50-59

115 27 Mariann Vonatski 26 31 18 F 20-29

116 28 Evan Vonatski 28 31 19 M 20-29

117 79 Sarah Chekansky 29 31 20 F 20-29



118 20 Frank Pancotto 67 31 21 M 60-100

119 276 Brunetta Franklin 52 31 28 F 50-59

120 257 Cheryl Gregory 44 31 29 F 40-49

121 208 Melissa Mustard 37 31 38 F 30-39

122 238 Jennifer Cranford 43 31 55 F 40-49

123 278 Stephanie Bird 20 31 58 F 20-29

124 90 Jason Martin 35 32 6 M 30-39

125 140 Sharon Earnhardt 57 32 14 F 50-59

126 165 Ben Pearson 20 32 21 M 20-29

127 117 Allie Jones 15 32 24 F 15-19

128 193 Ashlyn Mounts 31 32 27 F 30-39

129 125 Jenn Linn 38 32 27 F 30-39

130 123 Brian Goodman 38 32 37 M 30-39

131 60 Chris Goodman 31 32 38 M 30-39

132 186 Karyn Pennington 46 32 50 F 40-49

133 133 Michelle Patterson 51 32 51 F 50-59

134 132 Claudia Patterson 19 32 51 F 15-19

135 124 Reed Linn 58 32 55 M 50-59

136 162 Scottie Kautz 28 32 56 M 20-29

137 161 Tony Salamone 36 32 56 M 30-39

138 213 Jennifer Reilly 33 33 2 F 30-39

139 247 Joel Johnson 36 33 11 M 30-39

140 118 Brady McIntyre 9 33 40 M 0-14

141 107 Will Beecham 8 33 52 M 0-14

142 3 Callie Slife 20 33 58 F 20-29

143 4 Bryan Ketchie 18 33 59 M 15-19

144 189 Millie Wymbs 11 34 1 F 0-14

145 187 Bryan Wymbs 42 34 2 M 40-49

146 206 Elizabeth Barnard 29 34 10 F 20-29

147 59 Emily Mueller 48 34 12 F 40-49

148 93 Nicole Emerson 25 34 12 F 20-29

149 232 Ben Beaver 73 34 18 M 60-100

150 155 Lindsey Griffin 32 34 20 F 30-39

151 56 Carrie Foster 28 34 25 F 20-29

152 53 Paul Land 49 34 29 M 40-49

153 69 Lynne Dunn 66 34 52 F 60-100

154 68 Kat Moore 29 34 52 F 20-29

155 185 Teresa Jackson 49 35 2 F 40-49

156 227 Taylor Killian 26 35 7 F 20-29

157 226 Lindsey Beasley 26 35 8 F 20-29

158 119 Rainey McIntyre 39 35 13 F 30-39

159 106 Melanie Brayton 31 35 19 F 30-39

160 252 Miranda Bare 39 35 25 F 30-39

161 225 Kathi Peterson 64 35 35 F 60-100

162 84 Randy Miller 55 35 37 M 50-59

163 235 David May 51 35 37 M 50-59

164 139 Jill Fender 47 35 38 F 40-49

165 272 Kelly Alexander 51 35 49 F 50-59

166 231 Brian Bell 43 36 10 M 40-49

167 197 Wanda Parks 51 36 10 F 50-59

168 250 Michael Board 38 36 11 M 30-39

169 190 Cora Wymbs 9 36 13 F 0-14

170 259 Tina Dail 38 36 18 F 30-39

171 242 Sarah Michael 29 36 29 F 20-29

172 188 Mary Wymbs 41 36 37 F 40-49

173 31 Kris Mares 38 36 42 F 30-39

174 141 Jeanette Everhart 42 36 58 F 40-49

175 22 Miranda Cummins 28 37 23 F 20-29

176 37 Nick Riley 54 37 24 M 50-59

177 109 Olivia Beecham 10 37 27 F 0-14

178 142 Cristy Bukovsky 33 37 29 F 30-39

179 209 Mike Kepley 44 37 30 M 40-49

180 42 Kerry Watkins 47 38 33 F 40-49



181 254 Robin Rogers 53 38 34 F 50-59

182 159 Brooks Zino 7 38 45 F 0-14

183 77 Wesley Henderson 36 38 49 M 30-39

184 76 Allison Tuck 34 38 50 F 30-39

185 158 Gil Zino 41 38 53 M 40-49

186 9 David Martin 44 39 5 M 40-49

187 33 Brooke Rainey 41 39 8 F 40-49

188 251 Shannon McCoy 35 39 9 F 30-39

189 5 Crystal Turney 47 39 29 F 40-49

190 198 Brent Parks 53 39 31 M 50-59

191 220 Andre Archie 46 39 41 M 40-49

192 215 Zuri McKee 11 39 49 F 0-14

193 218 Miles Childers 6 39 51 M 0-14

194 219 Darryl Childers 35 39 53 M 30-39

195 26 Lauren Taylor 15 40 3 F 15-19

196 147 Carter Jenkins 15 40 8 M 15-19

197 136 Jeannie Lins 56 40 9 F 50-59

198 89 Melissa Martin 38 40 9 F 30-39

199 92 Kayla Hampton 14 40 10 F 0-14

200 146 Parker Jenkins 11 40 12 F 0-14

201 25 Sarah Thompson 18 41 1 F 15-19

202 268 Chloe Ketner 6 41 6 F 0-14

203 138 Rick Ketner 60 41 7 M 60-100

204 236 Anne May 53 41 12 F 50-59

205 240 Shenna Steele 31 41 12 F 30-39

206 134 Sarah Hollifield 63 42 13 F 60-100

207 277 Kimberly Butler 36 42 35 F 30-39

208 49 Jennifer Payne 34 42 54 F 30-39

209 48 Shannon Payne 35 42 59 M 30-39

210 176 Beth Loney 57 43 11 F 50-59

211 97 Heather Schultz 31 43 40 F 30-39

212 64 Paul Lucha 58 43 41 M 50-59

213 63 Roxann Lucha 54 44 26 F 50-59

214 98 Beth Rutledge 64 44 40 F 60-100

215 157 Dea Campola 53 44 48 F 50-59

216 175 Aaron Loney 58 44 49 M 50-59

217 174 Sarah Loney 22 44 50 F 20-29

218 91 Madison Hampton 11 45 5 F 0-14

219 122 Harley Amos 17 45 44 F 15-19

220 203 Rebecca Dodge 16 45 48 F 15-19

221 204 Emily Dodge 41 45 50 F 40-49

222 6 Theresa Freeze 46 46 8 F 40-49

223 17 Tina Davis-Land 47 46 10 F 40-49

224 62 Laura Paholski 55 46 12 F 50-59

225 55 Susan Eddleman 63 46 46 F 60-100

226 216 Mac McKee 8 47 20 M 0-14

227 201 Carla Fulton 42 47 39 F 40-49

228 7 Sheri McCall 57 47 44 F 50-59

229 281 Nicole Amos 46 47 45 F 40-49

230 71 Ellen Troutman 50 47 46 F 50-59

231 8 Carla Finney 37 47 54 F 30-39

232 10 Erica Darnell 40 47 57 F 40-49

233 2 Carolyn Downing 57 48 6 F 50-59

234 1 April Kirby 37 48 7 F 30-39

235 195 Kim Bolen 48 48 39 F 40-49

236 169 Rhonda Lawrence 43 48 40 F 40-49

237 11 Erin Messmer 39 49 36 F 30-39

238 160 Chad Shryock 36 49 45 M 30-39

239 191 Jose Chavez 29 49 46 M 20-29

240 230 Timothy McDaniel 38 49 50 M 30-39

241 144 Suzanne Jenkins 42 50 33 F 40-49

242 264 Layla Boyle 5 50 47 F 0-14

243 262 Nettie Boyle 34 50 48 F 30-39



244 263 Danielle Ribelin 32 50 48 F 30-39

245 34 Rebecca Eddings 34 50 54 F 30-39

246 35 Stephanie Tesch 38 50 55 F 30-39

247 52 Lauren Allen 22 51 15 F 20-29

248 51 Lorrie Allen 55 51 15 F 50-59

249 57 Taska Gwin 46 51 16 F 40-49

250 29 Hollie Hutchens 32 51 38 F 30-39

251 30 Grant Hutchens 34 51 40 M 30-39

252 96 Morgan Schultz 31 51 46 M 30-39

253 36 Penny Schultz 5 51 47 F 0-14

254 200 Diana Htwe 20 52 22 F 20-29

255 202 Brad Fulton 44 52 23 M 40-49

256 94 Michael Bates 26 53 23 M 20-29

257 282 Rach Dunn 22 56 35 F 20-29

258 283 Allie Castro 24 56 41 F 20-29

259 171 Frankie Dotson 56 57 27 M 50-59

260 172 Kelley Dotson 41 57 34 F 40-49

261 121 Laura Grant 44 57 35 F 40-49

262 81 Becky Noell 38 57 35 F 30-39

263 110 K.C. Beecham 38 59 15 F 30-39

264 103 Saly Bays 35 59 19 F 30-39

265 217 Akili McKee 5 60 32 F 0-14

266 108 Rob Beecham 42 61 12 M 40-49

267 104 John Bays 61 61 13 M 60-100

268 no bib Mindi Rhodie 35 61 17 F 30-39

Male Over All

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 212 Jordan Bostian 19 17 10 M 15-19 1

2 229 Joshua Pinyan 33 17 16 M 30-39 2

3 19 Dan Nave 27 17 44 M 20-29 3

Female Over All

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 120 Maleah Pinyan 28 19 29 F 20-29 13

2 153 Kelly Lowman 42 19 52 F 40-49 18

3 256 Karla Steedley 39 21 32 F 30-39 30

Female  0-14

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 100 Emma Calvert 12 21 40 F 0-14 31

2 102 Abigail Calvert 11 23 5 F 0-14 43

3 183 Madelynn Castor 13 23 31 F 0-14 48

4 189 Millie Wymbs 11 34 1 F 0-14 144

5 190 Cora Wymbs 9 36 13 F 0-14 169

6 109 Olivia Beecham 10 37 27 F 0-14 177

7 159 Brooks Zino 7 38 45 F 0-14 182

8 215 Zuri McKee 11 39 49 F 0-14 192

9 92 Kayla Hampton 14 40 10 F 0-14 199

10 146 Parker Jenkins 11 40 12 F 0-14 200

11 268 Chloe Ketner 6 41 6 F 0-14 202

12 91 Madison Hampton 11 45 5 F 0-14 218

13 264 Layla Boyle 5 50 47 F 0-14 242

14 36 Penny Schultz 5 51 47 F 0-14 253

15 217 Akili McKee 5 60 32 F 0-14 265

Female  15-19

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 221 Ellen Simons 15 23 41 F 15-19 49



2 112 Lindsay Wisehart 19 27 40 F 15-19 72

3 47 Haley Lyerly 19 27 40 F 15-19 73

4 70 Kaleigh Troutman 19 27 50 F 15-19 74

5 280 Shantel Purvis 17 28 36 F 15-19 82

6 150 Ami Moysan 15 28 39 F 15-19 83

7 166 Cassidy Brisson 19 29 35 F 15-19 95

8 117 Allie Jones 15 32 24 F 15-19 127

9 132 Claudia Patterson 19 32 51 F 15-19 134

10 26 Lauren Taylor 15 40 3 F 15-19 195

11 25 Sarah Thompson 18 41 1 F 15-19 201

12 122 Harley Amos 17 45 44 F 15-19 219

13 203 Rebecca Dodge 16 45 48 F 15-19 220

Female  20-29

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 173 Ashley Bayse 24 24 20 F 20-29 52

2 50 Alexsandra Turchin 28 24 46 F 20-29 56

3 115 Heather Covington 27 26 40 F 20-29 66

4 271 Jessica Long 28 29 29 F 20-29 92

5 164 Katelyn Smith 27 29 35 F 20-29 94

6 14 Jenna Thompson 25 30 8 F 20-29 97

7 274 Mary Drye 27 30 15 F 20-29 98

8 39 Emily Riley 24 30 38 F 20-29 102

9 253 Erin Spencer 26 30 41 F 20-29 103

10 113 Megan Wisehart 25 30 44 F 20-29 104

11 196 Lauren Alexander 26 30 44 F 20-29 105

12 270 Whitney Ketner 28 30 52 F 20-29 107

13 27 Mariann Vonatski 26 31 18 F 20-29 115

14 79 Sarah Chekansky 29 31 20 F 20-29 117

15 278 Stephanie Bird 20 31 58 F 20-29 123

16 3 Callie Slife 20 33 58 F 20-29 142

17 206 Elizabeth Barnard 29 34 10 F 20-29 146

18 93 Nicole Emerson 25 34 12 F 20-29 148

19 56 Carrie Foster 28 34 25 F 20-29 151

20 68 Kat Moore 29 34 52 F 20-29 154

21 227 Taylor Killian 26 35 7 F 20-29 156

22 226 Lindsey Beasley 26 35 8 F 20-29 157

23 242 Sarah Michael 29 36 29 F 20-29 171

24 22 Miranda Cummins 28 37 23 F 20-29 175

25 174 Sarah Loney 22 44 50 F 20-29 217

26 52 Lauren Allen 22 51 15 F 20-29 247

27 200 Diana Htwe 20 52 22 F 20-29 254

28 282 Rach Dunn 22 56 35 F 20-29 257

29 283 Allie Castro 24 56 41 F 20-29 258

Female  30-39

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 21 Sarah Fox 33 22 52 F 30-39 39

2 85 Janelle Patterson 33 22 55 F 30-39 41

3 258 Florelay Brown 35 24 33 F 30-39 54

4 249 Jennifer Board 36 27 10 F 30-39 69

5 44 Amanda Przybyszewski 36 27 34 F 30-39 71

6 99 Kate Underwood 36 27 54 F 30-39 76

7 95 Allison Doby 32 29 26 F 30-39 90

8 152 Elizabeth Plumley 30 30 35 F 30-39 100

9 287 Jessica Dales 33 30 45 F 30-39 106

10 74 Courtney Plumley 36 31 2 F 30-39 113

11 208 Melissa Mustard 37 31 38 F 30-39 121

12 193 Ashlyn Mounts 31 32 27 F 30-39 128

13 125 Jenn Linn 38 32 27 F 30-39 129

14 213 Jennifer Reilly 33 33 2 F 30-39 138

15 155 Lindsey Griffin 32 34 20 F 30-39 150

16 119 Rainey McIntyre 39 35 13 F 30-39 158



17 106 Melanie Brayton 31 35 19 F 30-39 159

18 252 Miranda Bare 39 35 25 F 30-39 160

19 259 Tina Dail 38 36 18 F 30-39 170

20 31 Kris Mares 38 36 42 F 30-39 173

21 142 Cristy Bukovsky 33 37 29 F 30-39 178

22 76 Allison Tuck 34 38 50 F 30-39 184

23 251 Shannon McCoy 35 39 9 F 30-39 188

24 89 Melissa Martin 38 40 9 F 30-39 198

25 240 Shenna Steele 31 41 12 F 30-39 205

26 277 Kimberly Butler 36 42 35 F 30-39 207

27 49 Jennifer Payne 34 42 54 F 30-39 208

28 97 Heather Schultz 31 43 40 F 30-39 211

29 8 Carla Finney 37 47 54 F 30-39 231

30 1 April Kirby 37 48 7 F 30-39 234

31 11 Erin Messmer 39 49 36 F 30-39 237

32 262 Nettie Boyle 34 50 48 F 30-39 243

33 263 Danielle Ribelin 32 50 48 F 30-39 244

34 34 Rebecca Eddings 34 50 54 F 30-39 245

35 35 Stephanie Tesch 38 50 55 F 30-39 246

36 29 Hollie Hutchens 32 51 38 F 30-39 250

37 81 Becky Noell 38 57 35 F 30-39 262

38 110 K.C. Beecham 38 59 15 F 30-39 263

39 103 Saly Bays 35 59 19 F 30-39 264

40 no bib Mindi Rhodie 35 61 17 F 30-39 268

Female  40-49

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 46 Jennifer Williams 47 26 8 F 40-49 63

2 182 Andrea Davis  44 29 1 F 40-49 87

3 111 Kristine Pasto 47 29 58 F 40-49 96

4 114 Candy Adkins 45 31 2 F 40-49 112

5 257 Cheryl Gregory 44 31 29 F 40-49 120

6 238 Jennifer Cranford 43 31 55 F 40-49 122

7 186 Karyn Pennington 46 32 50 F 40-49 132

8 59 Emily Mueller 48 34 12 F 40-49 147

9 185 Teresa Jackson 49 35 2 F 40-49 155

10 139 Jill Fender 47 35 38 F 40-49 164

11 188 Mary Wymbs 41 36 37 F 40-49 172

12 141 Jeanette Everhart 42 36 58 F 40-49 174

13 42 Kerry Watkins 47 38 33 F 40-49 180

14 33 Brooke Rainey 41 39 8 F 40-49 187

15 5 Crystal Turney 47 39 29 F 40-49 189

16 204 Emily Dodge 41 45 50 F 40-49 221

17 6 Theresa Freeze 46 46 8 F 40-49 222

18 17 Tina Davis-Land 47 46 10 F 40-49 223

19 201 Carla Fulton 42 47 39 F 40-49 227

20 281 Nicole Amos 46 47 45 F 40-49 229

21 10 Erica Darnell 40 47 57 F 40-49 232

22 195 Kim Bolen 48 48 39 F 40-49 235

23 169 Rhonda Lawrence 43 48 40 F 40-49 236

24 144 Suzanne Jenkins 42 50 33 F 40-49 241

25 57 Taska Gwin 46 51 16 F 40-49 249

26 172 Kelley Dotson 41 57 34 F 40-49 260

27 121 Laura Grant 44 57 35 F 40-49 261

Female  50-59

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 16 Tina Buckles 50 27 58 F 50-59 78

2 128 Carol Hallman 52 28 14 F 50-59 80

3 66 Laurie Wyrick 53 30 37 F 50-59 101

4 276 Brunetta Franklin 52 31 28 F 50-59 119

5 140 Sharon Earnhardt 57 32 14 F 50-59 125

6 133 Michelle Patterson 51 32 51 F 50-59 133



7 272 Kelly Alexander 51 35 49 F 50-59 165

8 197 Wanda Parks 51 36 10 F 50-59 167

9 254 Robin Rogers 53 38 34 F 50-59 181

10 136 Jeannie Lins 56 40 9 F 50-59 197

11 236 Anne May 53 41 12 F 50-59 204

12 176 Beth Loney 57 43 11 F 50-59 210

13 63 Roxann Lucha 54 44 26 F 50-59 213

14 157 Dea Campola 53 44 48 F 50-59 215

15 62 Laura Paholski 55 46 12 F 50-59 224

16 7 Sheri McCall 57 47 44 F 50-59 228

17 71 Ellen Troutman 50 47 46 F 50-59 230

18 2 Carolyn Downing 57 48 6 F 50-59 233

19 51 Lorrie Allen 55 51 15 F 50-59 248

Female  60-100

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 88 Kim Dales 61 30 53 F 60-100 108

2 69 Lynne Dunn 66 34 52 F 60-100 153

3 225 Kathi Peterson 64 35 35 F 60-100 161

4 134 Sarah Hollifield 63 42 13 F 60-100 206

5 98 Beth Rutledge 64 44 40 F 60-100 214

6 55 Susan Eddleman 63 46 46 F 60-100 225

Male  0-14

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 148 Evan Koontz 9 22 30 M 0-14 36

2 261 Braeden Signor 12 27 5 M 0-14 68

3 45 Brian Hickman 9 27 15 M 0-14 70

4 260 Trevin Signor 11 27 58 M 0-14 77

5 233 Jacob Bogle 13 30 26 M 0-14 99

6 266 Gavin Boyle 9 30 53 M 0-14 109

7 118 Brady McIntyre 9 33 40 M 0-14 140

8 107 Will Beecham 8 33 52 M 0-14 141

9 218 Miles Childers 6 39 51 M 0-14 193

10 216 Mac McKee 8 47 20 M 0-14 226

Male  15-19

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 243 Keegan Dillon 17 18 3 M 15-19 5

2 73 Alex Wilson 17 19 22 M 15-19 10

3 245 Max Patel 19 19 23 M 15-19 11

4 241 Charles Langlais 18 20 21 M 15-19 19

5 210 Chase Whitley 17 20 30 M 15-19 21

6 211 Adam Whitley 15 20 31 M 15-19 22

7 72 Daniel Troutman 18 20 44 M 15-19 23

8 116 Ben Jones 17 21 30 M 15-19 29

9 65 Samuel Wyrick 19 21 44 M 15-19 32

10 244 Brody Dillon 15 21 57 M 15-19 33

11 43 Mathew Pacheco 17 28 59 M 15-19 86

12 194 Seth Wyrick 19 29 34 M 15-19 93

13 4 Bryan Ketchie 18 33 59 M 15-19 143

14 147 Carter Jenkins 15 40 8 M 15-19 196

Male  20-29

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 224 Philip Simons 21 18 12 M 20-29 6

2 223 David Simons 23 18 33 M 20-29 7

3 38 Kevin Riley 21 18 40 M 20-29 8

4 170 Joshua Readling 26 18 51 M 20-29 9

5 83 Alex Freeze 22 22 43 M 20-29 38

6 246 Johnathon Boler 22 22 55 M 20-29 40

7 129 Daniel Hallman 25 28 35 M 20-29 81

8 28 Evan Vonatski 28 31 19 M 20-29 116



9 165 Ben Pearson 20 32 21 M 20-29 126

10 162 Scottie Kautz 28 32 56 M 20-29 136

11 191 Jose Chavez 29 49 46 M 20-29 239

12 94 Michael Bates 26 53 23 M 20-29 256

Male  30-39

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 228 Joshua Hedrick 33 17 45 M 30-39 4

2 234 Stu Stepp 38 19 27 M 30-39 12

3 255 Caleb Steedley 39 19 40 M 30-39 16

4 40 Jonathan Sedberry 37 20 29 M 30-39 20

5 86 Brian Patterson 35 21 16 M 30-39 25

6 267 Sam Ketner 30 22 14 M 30-39 34

7 101 Brian Calvert 39 23 15 M 30-39 46

8 156 Jeremiah Gearheart 34 25 2 M 30-39 57

9 214 Jason Reilly 39 25 47 M 30-39 61

10 13 Denny Barnard 34 26 41 M 30-39 67

11 288 Mike Pleas 33 27 52 M 30-39 75

12 32 Bill Mares 39 28 40 M 30-39 84

13 154 Jay Chekansky 35 29 6 M 30-39 88

14 248 Henry Rouse 37 29 28 M 30-39 91

15 265 Gregg Boyle 39 30 55 M 30-39 110

16 90 Jason Martin 35 32 6 M 30-39 124

17 123 Brian Goodman 38 32 37 M 30-39 130

18 60 Chris Goodman 31 32 38 M 30-39 131

19 161 Tony Salamone 36 32 56 M 30-39 137

20 247 Joel Johnson 36 33 11 M 30-39 139

21 250 Michael Board 38 36 11 M 30-39 168

22 77 Wesley Henderson 36 38 49 M 30-39 183

23 219 Darryl Childers 35 39 53 M 30-39 194

24 48 Shannon Payne 35 42 59 M 30-39 209

25 160 Chad Shryock 36 49 45 M 30-39 238

26 230 Timothy McDaniel 38 49 50 M 30-39 240

27 30 Grant Hutchens 34 51 40 M 30-39 251

28 96 Morgan Schultz 31 51 46 M 30-39 252

Male  40-49

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 237 Sonny Ali 43 19 31 M 40-49 14

2 177 Craige Farmer 49 19 43 M 40-49 17

3 143 Benny Vanhoose 43 21 3 M 40-49 24

4 82 Jody Bare 41 21 21 M 40-49 26

5 207 Stephen Bullock 49 21 23 M 40-49 27

6 167 Alan Jones 44 22 31 M 40-49 37

7 61 Bruce Beck 45 23 4 M 40-49 42

8 149 Earle Koontz 45 23 11 M 40-49 44

9 145 Ryan Jenkins 43 23 15 M 40-49 45

10 205 Bob Dodge 43 23 28 M 40-49 47

11 168 Cris Duff 40 23 49 M 40-49 50

12 105 Reggie Moysan 43 24 17 M 40-49 51

13 18 Aaron Cornelison 48 24 25 M 40-49 53

14 285 Jorge Valepcia 44 25 3 M 40-49 58

15 180 Jon Davis   49 31 1 M 40-49 111

16 187 Bryan Wymbs 42 34 2 M 40-49 145

17 53 Paul Land 49 34 29 M 40-49 152

18 231 Brian Bell 43 36 10 M 40-49 166

19 209 Mike Kepley 44 37 30 M 40-49 179

20 158 Gil Zino 41 38 53 M 40-49 185

21 9 David Martin 44 39 5 M 40-49 186

22 220 Andre Archie 46 39 41 M 40-49 191

23 202 Brad Fulton 44 52 23 M 40-49 255

24 108 Rob Beecham 42 61 12 M 40-49 266



Male  50-59

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 239 Martin Thorne 51 19 35 M 50-59 15

2 78 Bill Horne 57 21 27 M 50-59 28

3 275 Steve Bird 56 24 45 M 50-59 55

4 222 George Simons 54 25 3 M 50-59 59

5 284 Brent Snipes 51 25 11 M 50-59 60

6 184 Robert Canipe 51 26 0 M 50-59 62

7 151 Larry Blackwelder 51 26 9 M 50-59 64

8 15 Cordell Hughes 56 28 13 M 50-59 79

9 199 Cliff Sorel 52 28 45 M 50-59 85

10 87 Mark Dales 59 31 11 M 50-59 114

11 124 Reed Linn 58 32 55 M 50-59 135

12 84 Randy Miller 55 35 37 M 50-59 162

13 235 David May 51 35 37 M 50-59 163

14 37 Nick Riley 54 37 24 M 50-59 176

15 198 Brent Parks 53 39 31 M 50-59 190

16 64 Paul Lucha 58 43 41 M 50-59 212

17 175 Aaron Loney 58 44 49 M 50-59 216

18 171 Frankie Dotson 56 57 27 M 50-59 259

Male  60-100

Place Bib First Last Age Min Sec Gend er Age Grou p Finish

1 279 Victor Rosado 63 22 20 M 60-100 35

2 178 Lee Schenck 60 26 29 M 60-100 65

3 179 James Davis   60 29 18 M 60-100 89

4 20 Frank Pancotto 67 31 21 M 60-100 118

5 232 Ben Beaver 73 34 18 M 60-100 149

6 138 Rick Ketner 60 41 7 M 60-100 203

7 104 John Bays 61 61 13 M 60-100 267


